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HKPORI Panel

Date of survey April 22, 3pm – April 27, 3pm

Survey method Online survey

Target population Hong Kong residents aged 12+

Total sample size 5,671

Response rate 6.5%

Sampling error Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

Weighting method

Rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational

attainment (highest level attended) distribution and economic activity status

distribution of Hong Kong population from Census and Statistics

Department; 2) appraisal of political condition and political inclination

distribution from regular tracking surveys.



 Latest survey period: 22-27/4/2022; 2nd round survey date: 6-9/9/2021; 1st round survey date: 16-21/4/2021

 Question: Q1 How willing or unwilling are you to settle down in the Greater Bay Area outside Hong Kong and

Macau?
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Pro-democracy camp 

supporters

(n=4,744)

Non-pro-democracy camp 

supporters* 

(n=640)

Combined

(n=5,668)

Very willing <1% (▼1%) 3%

(▼3%)

13% (▼7%) 37%

(▼3%)

9% (▼5%) 26%

(▼3%)Somewhat willing 3% (▼2%) 24% (▲4%) 17% (▲2%)

Half-half 9% (▲7%) 26% (▲3%) 20% (▲4%)

Somewhat unwilling 14% (▲4%) 87%

(▲1%)

5% (▼2%) 32%

(▼4%)

8% (--) 51%

(▼2%)Very unwilling 74% (▼2%) 27% (▼1%) 43% (▼2%)

Don’t know / hard to say <1% (▼5%) 5% (▲4%) 4% (▲1%)

Mean† 1.4 (▲0.1) 2.9 % (▼0.1) 2.4 (--)

*  Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.

† The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of positive level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and 

then calculate the sample mean.



 Latest survey period: 22-27/4/2022; 2nd round survey date: 6-9/9/2021; 1st round survey date: 16-21/4/2021

 Question: Q1 How willing or unwilling are you to settle down in the Greater Bay Area outside Hong Kong and 

Macau?
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*  Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.
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 Latest survey period: 22-27/4/2022; 2nd round survey date: 6-9/9/2021; 1st round survey date: 16-21/4/2021

 Question: Q2 How willing or unwilling are you to work in the Greater Bay Area outside Hong Kong and 

Macau?
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Pro-democracy camp 

supporters

(n=4,746)

Non-pro-democracy camp 

supporters* 

(n=639)

Combined

(n=5,669)

Very willing <1% (▼1%) 4%

(▼1%)

11% (▼9%) 25%

(▼13%)

7%(▼6%) 18%

(▼9%)Somewhat willing 3% (--) 14% (▼4%) 10%(▼3%)

Half-half 12% (▲7%) 20% (▲4%) 17% (▲5%)

Somewhat unwilling 11% (▲2%) 80%

(▲5%)

11% (▲7%) 36%

(▲6%)

10% (▲5%) 50%

(▲5%)Very unwilling 69% (▲3%) 25% (▼2%) 40% (--)

Not Applicable

(not in the labour force)
4% (▼4%) 13% (▼1%) 11% (▼2%)

Don’t know / hard to say <1% (▼7%) 6% (▲5%) 4% (▲1%)

Mean† 1.5 (▲0.1) 2.7 (▼0.3) 2.2 (▼0.2)

*  Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.

† The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of positive level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and 

then calculate the sample mean.



 Latest survey period: 22-27/4/2022; 2nd round survey date: 6-9/9/2021; 1st round survey date: 16-21/4/2021

 Question: Q2 How willing or unwilling are you to work in the Greater Bay Area outside Hong Kong and 

Macau?
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*  Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.
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